
FLORIDA ATLANTIC
LAB SCHOOLS

Welcome to the
most unique & 
innovative school 
district in the country



1 A.D. Henderson University School

2 Florida Atlantic Lab School Athletic   
     Complex & Gymnasium

3 FAU High School, Building A

4 FAU High School, Building B

5 STEM Center

6 Grand Assembly Hall

7 FAU Lab School District Center

8 Aqua Science Complex

9 Outdoor Sports Science Area &    
     Outdoor Amphitheater/Classroom

10 Track & Field Complex



Let’s Build This Together is the first 
campaign of its kind in the 50-year history 
of A.D. Henderson University School and 
FAU High School. The school has 
embarked upon a capital campaign to 
rebuild our outdated facilities and replace 
them with state-of-the-art laboratories and 
classrooms embedded with 21st Century 
technology and resources. We can no 
longer build the education of tomorrow 
with the facilities of yesterday.

An investment in A.D. Henderson & FAU 
High School is an investment in public 
education in Florida and beyond. A new 
facility will allow us to expand upon our 
unique educational model, focused in 
STEM curricula and research, and continue 
on our mission to change education by 
replicating our program throughout the 
state and nation.

Phase one included a two-story, cutting- 
edge K-8 school and a multi-use athletic 
complex. Home to The Cane Institute for 
Advanced Technologies and our FAU High 
Research Program, activities within the 
STEM campus will be dedicated to solving 
some of our most complex societal 
challenges from cybersecurity and artificial 
intelligence, to alternative fuel vehicles 
and curing diseases. Equipped with the 
latest educational resources and 
technologies, this extraordinary STEM 
campus will be diverse in its impact, 
inspiring and developing students from 
preschool to Ph.D., providing discovery 
through high-tech and high-touch  
learning environments, housing our 
world-class curricula.

NAMED

NAMED

FAU High School (Boca Raton & Jupiter)
FAU Lab School Campus - Academic Village
STEM Program - The Cane Institute for   
 Advanced Technologies
Research Program
STEM Teacher Academy - The Stiles-Nicholson  
 STEM Teacher Academy

$15,000,000 
$10,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000

Florida Atlantic Laboratory Schools



NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED
NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMED
3 NAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

Grand Atrium
Early Years (K-3) Learning Center/Wing
Welcome Center / Reception
Main Student Entry (Corridor 129)
Principal Office & Conference Center
SRO Office
Counseling Reception Office (Rm 126, 126A)
School Elevator
Corridor (100A)
Corridor (100C South, 100C North)
Outdoor Walkway
Dining Hall
Outdoor Dining Commons
Dining & Kitchen Service Area
School Parkway - Drive into school
School Marquee
Stairwell (Exit North, Exit East, Exit West)
Performing Arts Suite
    6th-8th Performing Arts Studio (Rm 118)
    K-5 Performing Arts Studio (Rm 119)
Science Through Arts Lab (Rm 150)
STEAM Lab (Arts Classroom)
Arts Exhibit Hall (100A-B Corridor)
Resource Commons Area (Rm 113, 146)
Skills Commons Area (Rm 140)
School Walkway - Main School Entrance 
Primary Classrooms - K-3rd (12)
Student Enrichment Suite (ESE Center) 
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 132)
Outdoor Playground

$1,000,000
$500,000 
$250,000
$100,000 

$25,000 
  $25,000 

$25,000  
 

 $100,000
$100,000

$25,000 
$250,000 

$25,000
$50,000 

$100,000 
$50,000  
$50,000 

$100,000
$50,000 
$50,000
$50,000 
$50,000 
$25,000 
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000

$100,000

A.D. Henderson University School, First Floor



NAMEDNAMED

NAMED
1 NAMED

2 NAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED
NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED
NAMEDNAMED

Middle Years (6-8) Learning Center/Wing
Aeronautics/Innovation Lab (Media 216)
Intermediate Years (4-5) Learning Center/Wing
Corridor (200A)
Corridor (200B, 200C South, 200C North)
Digital Arts Room
Resource Commons Area (Rm 218)
Resource Commons Area (Rm 220, 253)
Skills Common Area (Rm 236)
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 202)
Science Labs (2)
Science Robotics Lab
Intermediate Classrooms - 4th-5th (6)
Middle School Classrooms - 6th-8th (12)
Administration Support Suite
Teacher Conference Room (Rm 249) 
AP Office 
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 243)

$500,000 
$100,000
$250,000

$25,000
$100,000 

$50,000
$25,000 
$25,000 
$50,000
$25,000 
$50,000
$45,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 

A.D. Henderson University School, Second Floor

NAMEDNAMED
NAMEDNAMED

Athletic Complex (Gymnasium)
    Floor/Court
    Lobby
    Hall of Fame
    Fitness Center
    Scoreboard/Video Screen and Scorer’s Table
    SRO Office
    Locker Rooms (2)
    Training Room

$2,000,000 
$250,000
$100,000 
$100,000 
$100,000   
$250,000  

$25,000 
$25,000  
$25,000

Athletic Facilities



NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED
NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMED

NAMEDNAMEDSTEM Center - Marcus Research & 
Innovation Center
Exhibition Hall (Lobby)
Conference Room
Biodesign Wing
    Bioimaging Lab
    Ocean Sciences & Conservation Lab
    Neuroscience Lab
    Simulation Operating Room (SOR) Lab
    Research Administrative Suite & Collab. Lab
    Office (4)
    High Performance Computing Lab
    Dark Room
Rapid Prototyping Wing
    Engineering Lab
    3D Printing Lab
    Assembly Lab
    Office

$2,000,000

$100,000 
$100,000

$1,000,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$25,000
$50,000
$50,000 

$1,000,000
$250,000 

$50,000 
$25,000
$25,000 

STEM Center (Home of The Cane Institute)

Athletic Facilities
Track and Field Complex
    Athletic Field
    Track
    Scoreboard/Video Screen
Aqua Science Complex (Pool)
    Scoreboard/Video Screen
    Swimming Lanes (8)
Outdoor Sports Science Area
 (Golf & Terrestrial Robotics)
Outdoor Amphitheater/Classroom

$1,000,000 
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000 

$1,000,000 
$250,000

$25,000 
$100,000 

$100,000 



FAU High School
Building A & B
Building A:
    Innovation Hall (Main Hallway)
    Biology Lab
    Administrative Suite
    Computer Lab
    Health (H.O.P.E.) Room
    Classrooms (4)
    Conference Room
    Teachers Lounge
    Testing Room
Building B:
    Student Commons
    Counseling Suite
    Classrooms (4)
Campus Entrance - Student Walkway

$15,000,000
$1,000,000  

$250,000
$100,000 
$100,000

$50,000 
$50,000 
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000 
$25,000

 
$100,000 
$100,000 

$25,000
$100,000 

Florida Atlantic University High School

FAU Lab School District Center
    Instructional Conference Hall
    Superintendent Office
    Superintendent Conference Room
    Deputy Superintendent Office
    CFO Office
    District Offices (10)
Grand Assembly Hall
    Lecture Hall
    Welcome Lobby
    Outdoor Reception

$1,000,000
$250,000 

$50,000
$25,000
$25,000 
$25,000
$25,000

$2,000,000 
$500,000 
$250,000 
$100,000

Florida Atlantic Laboratory Schools



January 2025

MICKEY ZITZMANN
Director of External Affairs
FAU Lab Schools

tel: 310.704.0927
email: mzitzmann@fau.edu


