



- 1 A.D. Henderson University School
- 2 Florida Atlantic Lab School Athletic Complex & Gymnasium
- **3** FAU High School, Building A

- 4 FAU High School, Building B
- **5** STEM Center
- **6** Grand Assembly Hall
- **7** FAU Lab School District Center
- 8 Aqua Science Complex
- 9 Outdoor Sports Science Area & Outdoor Amphitheater/Classroom
- 10 Track & Field Complex



Florida Atlantic Laboratory Schools			
FAU High School (Boca Raton & Jupiter)	\$15,000,000		
FAU Lab School Campus - Academic Village	\$10,000,000		
STEM Program - The Cane Institute for NA	AMED \$1,000,000		
Advanced Technologies			
Research Program	\$1,000,000		
STEM Teacher Academy - The Stiles-Nicholson NA	AMED \$2,000,000		
STEM Teacher Academy			



Let's Build This Together is the first campaign of its kind in the 50-year history of A.D. Henderson University School and FAU High School. The school has embarked upon a capital campaign to rebuild our outdated facilities and replace them with state-of-the-art laboratories and classrooms embedded with 21st Century technology and resources. We can no longer build the education of tomorrow with the facilities of yesterday.

An investment in A.D. Henderson & FAU High School is an investment in public education in Florida and beyond. A new facility will allow us to expand upon our unique educational model, focused in STEM curricula and research, and continue on our mission to change education by replicating our program throughout the state and nation.

Phase one included a two-story, cuttingedge K-8 school and a multi-use athletic complex. Home to The Cane Institute for Advanced Technologies and our FAU High Research Program, activities within the STEM campus will be dedicated to solving some of our most complex societal challenges from cybersecurity and artificial intelligence, to alternative fuel vehicles and curing diseases. Equipped with the latest educational resources and technologies, this extraordinary STEM campus will be diverse in its impact, inspiring and developing students from preschool to Ph.D., providing discovery through high-tech and high-touch learning environments, housing our world-class curricula.

A.D. Henderson University Sch	nool, First I	loor
Grand Atrium		\$1,000,000
Early Years (K-3) Learning Center/Wing		\$500,000
Welcome Center / Reception	NAMED	\$250,000
Main Student Entry (Corridor 129)	NAMED	\$100,000
Principal Office & Conference Center	NAMED	\$25,000
SRO Office	NAMED	\$25,000
Counseling Reception Office (Rm 126, 126A)		\$25,000
School Elevator	NAMED	
Corridor (100A)	NAMED	\$100,000
Corridor (100C South, 100C North)		\$100,000
Outdoor Walkway	NAMED	\$25,000
Dining Hall		\$250,000
Outdoor Dining Commons	NAMED	\$25,000
Dining & Kitchen Service Area		\$50,000
School Parkway - Drive into school		\$100,000
School Marquee	NAMED	\$50,000
Stairwell (Exit North, Exit East, Exit West)		\$50,000
Performing Arts Suite		\$100,000
6th-8th Performing Arts Studio (Rm 118)	NAMED	\$50,000
K-5 Performing Arts Studio (Rm 119)		\$50,000
Science Through Arts Lab (Rm 150)	NAMED	\$50,000
STEAM Lab (Arts Classroom)	NAMED	\$50,000
Arts Exhibit Hall (100A-B Corridor)	NAMED	\$25,000
Resource Commons Area (Rm 113, 146)		\$25,000
Skills Commons Area (Rm 140)	NAMED	\$50,000
School Walkway - Main School Entrance	3 NAMED	\$25,000
Primary Classrooms - K-3rd (12)	NAMED	\$25,000
Student Enrichment Suite (ESE Center)		\$25,000
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 132)		\$25,000
Outdoor Playground		\$100,000





A.D. Henderson University Sch	ool, Secon	d Floor
Middle Years (6-8) Learning Center/Wing		\$500,00
Aeronautics/Innovation Lab (Media 216)	NAMED	\$100,00
Intermediate Years (4-5) Learning Center/Wing		\$250,00
Corridor (200A)	NAMED	\$25,00
Corridor (200B, 200C South, 200C North)		\$100,00
Digital Arts Room	NAMED	\$50,00
Resource Commons Area (Rm 218)	NAMED	\$25,00
Resource Commons Area (Rm 220, 253)	NAMED	\$25,00
Skills Common Area (Rm 236)	NAMED	\$50,00
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 202)		\$25,00
Science Labs (2)	1 NAMED	\$50,00
Science Robotics Lab	NAMED	\$45,00
Intermediate Classrooms - 4th-5th (6)		\$25,00
Middle School Classrooms - 6th-8th (12)	2 NAMED	\$25,00
Administration Support Suite		\$25,00
Teacher Conference Room (Rm 249)		\$25,00
AP Office		\$25,00
Teacher Planning Room (Rm 243)		\$25,00
Athletic Facilities		
Athletic Complex (Gymnasium)		\$2,000,00
Floor/Court	NAMED	\$250,00
Lobby	NAMED	\$100,00
Hall of Fame		\$100,00
Fitness Center	NAMED	\$100,00
Scoreboard/Video Screen and Scorer's Table		\$250,00
SRO Office		\$25,00
Locker Rooms (2)		\$25,00
Training Room		\$25,00







## **STEM Center (Home of The Cane Institute)**

STEW Center (Home of The Ca	iic iiistitu	
STEM Center - Marcus Research &	NAMED	\$2,000,000
Innovation Center		
Exhibition Hall (Lobby)	NAMED	\$100,000
Conference Room		\$100,000
Biodesign Wing		\$1,000,000
Bioimaging Lab	NAMED	\$100,000
Ocean Sciences & Conservation Lab	NAMED	\$100,000
Neuroscience Lab		\$100,000
Simulation Operating Room (SOR) Lab		\$100,000
Research Administrative Suite & Collab. Lab		\$100,000
Office (4)		\$25,000
High Performance Computing Lab	NAMED	\$50,000
Dark Room		\$50,000
Rapid Prototyping Wing		\$1,000,000
Engineering Lab		\$250,000
3D Printing Lab		\$50,000
Assembly Lab		\$25,000
Office		\$25,000
Athletic Facilities		
Track and Field Complex		\$1,000,000
Athletic Field		\$250,000
Track		\$250,000
Scoreboard/Video Screen		\$250,000
Aqua Science Complex (Pool)		\$1,000,000
Scoreboard/Video Screen		\$250,000
Swimming Lanes (8)		\$25,000
Outdoor Sports Science Area		\$100,000

\$100,000

(Golf & Terrestrial Robotics)

Outdoor Amphitheater/Classroom

Florida Atlantic University High School	
FAU High School	\$15,000,000
Building A & B	\$1,000,000
Building A:	
Innovation Hall (Main Hallway)	\$250,000
Biology Lab	\$100,000
Administrative Suite	\$100,000
Computer Lab	\$50,000
Health (H.O.P.E.) Room	\$50,000
Classrooms (4)	\$25,000
Conference Room	\$25,000
Teachers Lounge	\$25,000
Testing Room	\$25,000
Building B:	
Student Commons	\$100,000
Counseling Suite	\$100,000
Classrooms (4)	\$25,000
Campus Entrance - Student Walkway	\$100,000
Florida Atlantic Laboratory Schools	
FAU Lab School District Center	\$1,000,000
Instructional Conference Hall	\$250,000
Superintendent Office	\$50,000
Superintendent Conference Room	\$25,000
Deputy Superintendent Office	\$25,000
CFO Office	\$25,000
District Offices (10)	\$25,000
Grand Assembly Hall	\$2,000,000
Lecture Hall	\$500,000
Welcome Lobby	\$250,000
Outdoor Reception	\$100,000







